TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900316678

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oy Panda Ab		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chips Ab	
Street Address:	Sundsvagen 420	
City:	Godby, Aland	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	22410	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1881565	THE REAL TASTE OF LICORICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: VMTannenbaum@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Victor Tannenbaum Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8005206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor M. Tannenbaum
SIGNATURE:	/VMT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Oy Panda Ab-Chips Ab Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Oy Panda Ab-Chips Ab Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900317185 REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0049 source=Oy Panda Ab-Chips Ab Notice of Non-recordation#page1.tif source=The Real Taste of Licorice extract#page1.tif source=The Real Taste of Licorice extract#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0050

NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION OF FINLAND

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name: Orkla Confectionery & Snacks Finland Ab

Business Identity Code: 0205117-8

19.12.1969

Company Registered:

Company Form:

limited liability company

Domicile:

Mariehamn

Company's Contact Information:

Mailing Address: Sundsvägen 420, 22410 GODBY Visiting Address: Sundsvägen 420, 22410 GODBY

Register entries:

COMPANY NAME (registered 31.12.2013) Orkla Confectionery & Snacks Finland Ab.

DOMICILE (registered 19.12.1969) Mariehamn.

SHARE CAPITAL (registered 31.10.2013)

Share capital: €35,190,902.00, paid in full.

Number of shares: 18,494,371.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 18.12.2013)

Chairperson:

Äberg Bo Christer

Ordinary members:

Grönlund Peter Jarl Lorenz Neovius Tomas Lenni Kenneth

Schultz Sven Göran

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0051 OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 22.10.2013)
Managing Director:
Flinkman Pasi Mikael

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 30.12.2005)
Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the Board of Directors.

SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 28.04.1998) According to the Articles of Association, the company name is signed by the Chairperson of the Board of Directors, the Managing Director and a substitute for the Managing Director, each on his own or by any two Board members together.

PROCURATION RIGHTS (registered 29.01.2014)
Aaltonen Virpi Tuulikki
Laukkanen Tuomo Kaleva
Seppä Mika Heikki
Söderström Jan Christer
The holders of a procuration represent the Company two together or each of them individually together with a member of the Board of Directors.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (registered 31.12.2013) Oy Panda Ab Business ID 1459878-7, has merged with a company named Chips Ab Business ID 0205117-8.

COMPANY NAME HISTORY:

31.12.2013 - Orkla Confectionery & Snacks Finland Ab

30.12.2005 - 30.12.2013 Chips Ab

28.04.1998 - 29.12.2005 Chips Abp

19.12.1969 - 27.04.1998 Ab Chips Oy Ltd

Helsinki, 04 February 2014

For a true copy of the extract:

Minna Saunanoja Client Advisor

Fee €117.80

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 02/24/2015